

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/

421

/DU/M-100 (2015-2016) dated

9/2/16

NOTICE RE-INVITING QUOTATIONS

Scaled percentage rate quotation are hereby re invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Provision of replacing broken glass panes to the window, floor spring, steel cover at NESHW, Dhaka, University of Delhi" So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 12/2/16

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	180	kg	90.10	16218.00
2	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work	15	sqm	74.40	1116.00
3	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty. Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	15	sqm	690.70	10361.00
4	Renewal of old putty of glass panes (length)	500	metre	23.15	11575.00
5	Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making good the same. With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks	16	each	207.95	3327.00
6	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge. (Cost of aluminium snap heading shall be paid in basic item). With float glass panes of 5.50 mm thickness	2	sqm	1054.20	2108.00
7	Providing and fixing double action hydraulic floor spring of approved brand and manufacture conforming to IS : 6315 having brand logo embossed on the body / plate with double spring mechanism and door weight upto 125 kg. for doors, including cost of cutting floors, embedding in floors as required and making good the same matching to the existing floor finishing and cover plates with brass pivot and single piece M.S. sheet outer box with slide plate etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. With stainless steel cover plate minimum 1.25 mm thickness	3	each	2039.00	6117.00
8	Extra for making arrangement for the fixing of all glass panes and renewal of old putty from the outside of hostel etc. complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1	job	7500.00	7500.00
				Total	58322.00

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 07 days.
- 1.5 % water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Contractor shall enclose copies of labour license registration with EPFO, ESIC and BOCW Welfare board other their quotation will not be accepted.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.
- Quotation download from the web site should be authenticated by Executive Engineer

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote% above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.58322/

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/uebarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

Executive Engineer